PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Douglas M. Franklin	12/14/2010
John W. Brill	12/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reliance Worldwide Corporation	
Street Address:	2400 7th Avenue SW	
City:	Cullman	
State/Country:	untry: ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35055	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12814192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)972-0163

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (205) 972-0145

Email: kbush@bushlaw.us

Correspondent Name: Kenneth M. Bush

Address Line 1: PO Box 381146

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CASHACME

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth M Bush

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 025550 FRAME: 0559

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DOUGLAS M. FRANKLIN, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 59 County Road 1617, Cullman, Alabama 35058, and JOHN W. BRILL, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 68 County Road 862, Cullman, Alabama 35057 (the foregoing, collectively, "Assignors"), hereby assign, transfer, sell and convey to RELIANCE WORLDWIDE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a business location at 2400 7th Avenue SW, Cullman, Alabama, 35055, its successors, assigns and nominees (the foregoing, collectively, "Assignee"), all right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "MULTI-VALVE CARTRIDGE PRESSURE REGULATOR" (the "Invention"), invented jointly and solely by Assignors, such right, title and interest including, but not limited to, all rights in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/186,522 filed on June 12, 2009, and U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 12/814,192 filed on June 11, 2010, and in any other patent applications directed to the Invention, and all letters patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and all applications and patent rights for the Invention in foreign countries, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on the Invention or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest, for its own use and benefit, and Assignors represent, warrant and covenant that they have a full right to do so and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that they will communicate to Assignee or its designated representatives, all facts known to them respecting the Invention, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention. This Assignment can be executed in two counterparts, each of which shall be considered an original and effective as against the signatory thereto, and all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and effective as of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2010.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:

DOUGLAS M. FRANKLIN

JOHN W. BRIKL

<Notary Page Follows>

State of Alabama County of Cullman)))
instrument to be a free act and deed and	Douglas M. Franklin who acknowledged the foregoing also represented that he is authorized to execute the same xer, in the year 2010. (Notary Public) My commission expires 08-24-2019
	VIRGINIA EDWARDS Notary Public, AL State at Large My Term Expires Aug. 24, 2014
State of Alabama County of Cullman)))
instrument to be a free act and deed and	also represented that he is authorized to execute the same in the year 2010. (Notary Public)
	My commission expires 08-24-2014

VIRGINIA EDWARDS Notary Public, AL State at Large My Term Expires Aug. 24, 2014

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/22/2010